

MEDIA RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE DISSEMINATION

CIDB PROMOTES MALAYSIAN CONSTRUCTION SERVICES IN JAPAN AND EASTERN MARKET

KUALA LUMPUR, 14 December 2023: The Construction Industry Development Board Malaysia (CIDB) leads a 15-member delegation from Malaysian construction-related companies to showcase their products and services at the JapanBuild 2023 exhibition in Tokyo which started yesterday, 13 until 15 December 2023. The delegation represents Contractors, Technical and Project Management Consultancies, Building Information Modelling (BIM) specialists and a steel bridge supplier.

This mission consist several networking sessions with the Japanese government agencies and industry associations. The objective of CIDB's participation at the JapanBuild 2023 is to gain exposure on the latest digital technology that can be implemented in Malaysia to support the successful implementation in Malaysia construction industry. The delegation will also study and assess existing opportunities and marketability of Malaysian companies in Japan in preparation for Malaysia's participation in the Osaka Expo 2025.

This effort is in line with one of the CIDB's function under the Construction Industry Development Board Act (Act 520) which is to promote, stimulate and assist in the export of services relating to the construction industry.

1

About CIDB Malaysia

The Construction Industry Development Board was established under the Construction Industry Development Act (Act 520) to develop the Capacity and Capability of the Construction Industry through Enhancement of Quality and Productivity by Placing Great Emphasis on Professionalism, Innovation and Knowledge in the Endeavour to Improve the Quality of Life.
